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Time Speaker and Affiliation Presentation 

8:30 Tony Gurzick, CCTWS Opening remarks 

8:40 

BIO 

Mike Phillips, TESF 

Mike.phillips@tedturner.com 

History and future of wolf recovery in the U.S. 

(abstract) 

9:05 

BIO 

Doug Smith, National Park Service 

Doug_smith@nps.gov 

Yellowstone wolves: ecosystem saviors? If so, how 

exportable? (abstract) 

9:30 

BIO 

Joel Berger, Colorado State University 

Joel.berger@colostate.edu 

jberger@wcs.org 

Ecological and biodiversity implications of wolf 

reintroduction (abstract) 

9:55 

BIO 

Michael Thabault, USFWS 

Michael_thabault@fws.gov 

Current distribution and legal status of wolves in North 

America (no abstract) 

10:20 Break 

10:45 

BIO 

Barry Noon, Colorado State University 

Barry.noon@colostate.edu 

Gray wolf habitat in Colorado: biological and social 

characteristics (abstract) 

11:10 

BIO 

Ken Mills and Dan Thompson, Wyoming 

Game and Fish  

Kenneth.mills@wyo.gov 

Daniel.thompson@wyo.gov 

Wolf recovery, conservation, and management in 

Wyoming: lessons learned (abstract) 

11:35 

BIO 

Carter Niemeyer, USFWS (retired), 

Author of Wolf Land and Wolfer 

carterandjennyniemeyer@gmail.com 

Wolves and livestock in the Northern Rockies:  

implications for Colorado (abstract) 

12:00 

BIO 

Avery Shawler, Wood River Wolf Project 

Avery.shawler@gmail.com 

Wolf-livestock coexistence strategies: The Wood River 

Wolf Project in Central Idaho (abstract) 

12:25 LUNCH – 12:25-2:00 pm 

2:00 

BIO 

Stewart Breck, USDA National Wildlife 

Research Center, Wildlife Services  

Stewart.w.breck@aphis.usda.gov  

Overview of wolf conflict resolution  (abstract) 

2:25 

BIO 

Jim Hammill, Michigan DNR (retired), 

Iron Range Consulting & Services Inc. 

jimhammill@hughes.net 

Hunting and trapping as tools for wolf management 

(abstract) 

2:50 

BIO 

Richard Reading, Okavango Research 

Institute, University of Botswana; 

Butterfly Pavilion; University of Denver 

Rich_reading@hotmail.com 

rpreading@gmail.com 

Attitudes and values toward wolf recovery in Colorado 

(abstract) 

 

3:15 Break 

3:40 

BIO 

Jeremy Bruskotter, Ohio State University 

bruskotter.9@osu.edu 

Factors impacting human tolerance for large 

carnivores: insights from psychology (abstract) 

4:05 

BIO 

Dave Mech, University of Minnesota 

Mechx002@umn.edu 

Wolf/human interactions: implications for restoration 

(abstract) 

4:30 

BIO 

Philip Cafaro, Colorado State University 

Philip.cafaro@colostate.edu 

The moral case for wolf reintroductions (abstract) 

4:55  Closing Remarks 
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